CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on April 17, 2018, | caused to be served, via email, a true and
correct copy of the Partial Joinder of Joint Motion to Strike Surrebuttal Testimony for the
Office of Consumer Services in Docket No. 17-035-40 to the following:

Rocky Mountain Power:
Jana Saba
Yvonne Hogle

Data Request Response Center

Utah Division of Public Utilities:
Patricia Schmid
Justin Jetter
Chris Parker
William Powell
DataRequest DPU

Utah Association of Energy Users:
Gary Dodge
Phillip J. Russell

Interwest Energy Alliance:
Mitch Longson
Lisa Tormoen Hickey

Nucor Steel-Utah:
Peter J. Mattheis
Eric J. Lacey
Jeremy R. Cook

Utah Clean Energy:
Sarah Wright
Kate Bowman
Hunter Holman

Utah Industrial Energy Consumers:

jana.saba@pacificorp.com

Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com

pschmid@agqutah.gov
jjetter@aqutah.gov

chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dpudatarequest@utah.gov

gdodge@hjdlaw.com
prussell@hjdlaw.com

mlongson@mc2b.com
lisahickey@newlawgroup.com

pim@smxblaw.com
ejl@smxblaw.com
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com

William J. Evans
Vicki M. Baldwin
Chad C. Baker

Western Resource Advocates:
Jennifer E. Gardner
Nancy Kelly
Sophie Hayes

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
kate@utahcleanenergy.org
hunter@utahcleanenergy.org

bevans@parsonsbehle.com
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
cbaker@parsonsbehle.com

iennifer.gardner@westernresources.orqg

nkelly@westernresources.org

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org
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